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Mon, Mar 1
9:00 AM —9:45 AM  Check In — M. Montoya
10:00 AM —10:30 AM Communications Check In
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Participatory Budgeting
11:30 AM - 12:30 PM  Southwest Neighborhoods
1:00 PM —1:30 PM Mtg: Communications East Pdx
2:30PM —-2:45PM MSP
2:30 PM —5:00 PM Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting

Tue, Mar 2

8:15 AM —9:15 AM Plaza 122 Meeting
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Call: M. Juarez

10:00 AM —11:00 AM  Check-in: K. Edwards

11:00 AM - 12:00 PM Call: Garcia
1:00 PM —1:30 PM Mtg: Ostar
2:00 PM —2:30 PM  Mtg: Pressler
4:00 PM —4:30 PM Directors 2x Weekly Check-in

Wed, Mar 3
B 10:30AM - 2:00PM  City Council Item 132
[l 2:00 PM-3:00 PM Mtg: BHR/Civic Life
B 3:00 PM —5:00 PM Desk time

Thu, Mar 4



9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Budget Debrief

12:00 PM —1:00 PM Bureau Directors Monthly Meeting
1:00 PM —2:00 PM CHECK IN: P. Birge
3:00 PM —4:00 PM Council prep

Fri, Mar 5
B 11:00 AM-11:30 AM CheckIn:S. Allen
[ | 1:00 PM —2:00 PM  Spring BMP Review

[ | 3:00 PM —5:00 PM Desk time: anti-Asian violence community
response

Sat, Mar 6

Sun, Mar 7

Mon, Mar 8

[ | 9:00 AM —9:45 AM  Check In — M. Montoya

[ 10:00 AM-10:30 AM Communications Check In

[ | 1:00 PM —2:00 PM  Civic Life HR bi-weekly meetings
|

|

2:30 PM - 3:15 PM Meet and Greet with M. Klimenko
4:00 PM —5:00 PM Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting

Tue, Mar 9
9:00 AM —12:00 PM Proposed 2021-22 Budget worksession
10:00 AM —11:00 AM  Check-in: K. Edwards
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM Street Roots Salon
1:30 PM —2:00 PM Check In: C. Bless
2:00 PM -2:15PM Call: A. Williams

3:00 PM —4:00 PM OMEF Advisory Committee - FY 2020-21 meeting
series

4:00 PM —4:30 PM Directors 2x Weekly Check-in
4:30 PM - 5:00 PM Call: Boone
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM Call: Comm Hardesty

EEE ([ EEEEN

Wed, Mar 10
[ | 9:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Council Session: Item 151




11:00 AM —-11:30 AM MEET: T. Garcia
2:00 PM —2:45 PM Check In: A. Williams
3:00 PM -3:45 PM Check In — M. Juarez
4:15PM-5:00 PM Mtg: PSU PRC/Comm & Civic Life
5:30 PM -7:30 PM Joint County & Civic Session on JOHS

Thu, Mar 11

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM

10:30 AM - 11:30
AM

1:00 PM —2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 4:00 PM
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM
6:00 PM —7:30 PM

May 17 Open House Planning
P&D Directors Monthly Meeting

CHECK IN: P. Birge

Proposed 2021-22 Budget worksession
Mtg: NAO

Directors 2x Weekly Check-in

CPOT Session

Fri, Mar 12
11:15 AM—-12:15 City club state of the city

PM

[ 1:00 PM-5:00 PM OFF: PTO

Sat, Mar 13 - Sun, Mar 14

Mon, Mar 15
9:00 AM —9:45 AM  Check In — M. Montoya
10:00 AM - 10:30 AM  Communications Check In
12:00 PM —1:00 PM SW Open House Planning
2:00 PM —2:30 PM Plaza 122 Check In
2:30 PM —5:00 PM Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting

Tue, Mar 16

9:00 AM —-9:45 AM

B 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM

1:00 PM —2:00 PM
2:00 PM —4:00 PM
4:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Check In—L. John

Mtg: Partners in Diversity/Civic Life

Management Team Meeting

Proposed 2021-22 Budget worksession

Cannabis Licensing Fund Check-In




B 5:15PM-7:00PM CIVIC LIFE BAC MEETING #6

Wed, Mar 17
B 10:00 AM-11:00
AM
[ | 12:00 PM —-1:00
PM

B 1:00 PM —1:15 PM
B 2:00 PM -3:00 PM
B 2:00 PM —-4:00 PM
B 5:45 PM —7:00 PM

Mtg. K. Johnson

Southwest N.A. Open House

Mtg: Southwest Neighborhoods

Mtg: Comm Safety

City Council: Shelter to Housing
SW N.A. Open House

Thu, Mar 18

9:00 AM - 11:00 AM  Monthly Budget Monitoring
12:00 PM —1:00 PM Plaza 122 - EPAP/EPCO
1:00 PM —2:00 PM CHECK IN: P. Birge
1:30 PM —4:30 PM Proposed 2021-22 budget worksession:

COMMUNITY SAFETY

2:30PM —-3:00 PM Call: BHR
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM Directors 2x Weekly Check-in

Fri, Mar 19

[ | 8:00 AM - 8:30 AM  Mtg: Spring BMP
9:00 AM —11:00 AM Desk time: Spring BMP; Budget Worksession

1:00 PM - 2:30 PM New Commissioner Panel: Diversity, Equity, and

Inclusion

|
B 11:00AM-11:30 AM Check In:S. Allen
|
|

3:00 PM —5:30 PM  Asian/Pacific Islander Community Leaders

Conversation on Anti-API Violence

Sat, Mar 20

Sun, Mar 21

Mon, Mar 22

[ | 9:00 AM —9:45 AM  Check In — M. Montoya




10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM
1:00 PM —2:00 PM
2:00 PM - 3:00 PM
4:00 PM - 5:00 PM
7:00 PM —9:00 PM

Checkin: Communications

Spring BMP: finalize

Civic Life HR bi-weekly meetings

Mtg. Comm. Hardesty
Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting

People's Budget Town Hall

Tue, Mar 23
9:00 AM —12:00 PM
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM
11:45 AM - 12:30 PM
1:30 PM —2:00 PM
2:00 PM —2:30 PM
2:30 PM —-3:00 PM
4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Proposed 2021-22 budget worksession
Check-in: K. Edwards

BTS Tech Support

EPCO check in

Civic Life & Arnold Creek NA Check In
BTS Tech Support

Directors 2x Weekly Check-in

Wed, Mar 24

B 9:15AM-10:00 BAC: Council Work Session

AM

[ 10:00 AM-11:00 K.Johnson

AM

@ 12:00PM-1:00 CHECKIN: P. Birge

PM

[ 1:00 PM -1:45PM Meeting: Dir. Suk Rhee, Civic Life & Dir. Brie Fraley, OGR

11

B 2:00 PM —2:45 PM Check In: A. Williams

[ 3:00 PM —-3:45PM Check In— M. Juarez

[ 5:30PM —7:00 PM The Enduring Hate Against AAPIs — Panel and Discussion

Thu, Mar 25
[ | 9:00 AM —12:00 PM
[ | 2:00 PM —-2:45 PM

Desk time: Southwest neighborhoods

East Portland Projects

Fri, Mar 26

[] All Day No mtgs

Sat, Mar 27



B 1:00 PM —3:00 PM  Minori Yasui Day: Legacy Project Community

Celebration

Sun, Mar 28

Mon, Mar 29

9:00 AM —9:45 AM  Check In - Michael/Suk
11:30 AM —12:30 PM  Checkin: Communications
12:30 PM —-1:00 PM  East Portland Community Center
2:30 PM —5:00 PM Civic Life Leadership Team Meeting
6:00 PM —8:00 PM Community listening session on 2021-22 budget

Tue, Mar 30

9:30 AM—11:30 AM Proposed 2021-22 budget worksession: CROSS

ISSUE BUREAUS: PARKS< PBOT<CIVIC LIFE

11:30 AM —12:00 PM TEAMS: Reimagine Oregon - Internal Briefing
12:00 PM —1:00 PM  Spring bmp questions
1:00 PM —2:00 PM  Mtg: OCT/Civic Life
2:00 PM —3:00 PM Call/email: Update Hockaday
3:00 PM -3:30 PM Call: S Penkin

Wed, Mar 31
[ 9:00 AM —9:30 AM
B 9:30AM-10:00

AM
B 10:00 AM-11:00
AM
B 12:00PM-1:00
PM

B 1:00 PM —2:00 PM
B 2:00 PM —3:00 PM
B 4:00 PM —5:00 PM

Call: East PDX digital access
City Council

K. Johnson

11th Annual Wonder Woman Awards

BHR checkin
Transgender Day of Visibility Proclamation
Mtg: Tribal Relations




